THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED. OF DISGLOSED T0 OTHERS ey T laRne
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 E 060637/
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A |ITEM #4 WAS 1010925 AT | 6/18/07 RA 060637
B [ITEM #4 QTY. WAS 64, ADDED ITEM #45 AT | 8/23/07 HW 060637
C [ITEM #1 P/N WAS 1877940, SHEETS 1 AND 5. | SL |08/28/07 HW 060637
D | ADDED MEM #46 THRU #51, ADDED SHEET. SHEET 6 WAS SHEET 5. SLJ | 09/25/07 HW 060637
NOTES: #23 WAS 1889937
D —— E | ADDED ITEM 52 & OPT# 100-70683 TO ITEMS 27, 29, 30 & 31, SHT2 | SLJ [ 10/04/07 AD 060637
1. REFER TO DWG. 16121 FOR HOLE CUTOUT.
2. REFER TO DWG. 08600 FOR ELECTRONICS PACKAGE.
3. REFER TO DWG. 05121 FOR LAMINATION DETAILS.
4. REFER TO DWG. 11201 FOR HARDTOP INSTALLATION.
OPTS:100-70460
; 100-70461
(CENTER RAIL ON SURFACE)
[ INTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =41 HARDWARE PROVIDED
XX =% .03 X-x1/16 ( )
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: | WOOD |PAE 5/7/07 |PRAWN:A TUOSTO |PATE:2/14/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BWOS;NA LER >/ [P RA. DATE: 5 /7 /07 | OWe. TLE: 345CQ 22K30700
o [DESGN P K. wE: 577707 |[HARDTOP SUB—ASSEMBLY [T REL ECN No: [DWE. NO: SHT. NoO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. G. DATE: 5 /7 /07 060637 08401 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

08401

CURRENT ECD

060637/

OPT:100-70517 2 1)

.

P&S

Vs

-

5

OPT:100-70683
SEE DWG. 09-201

OPT:100-70683

© FOR REMOTE LOCATION
29(3)0PT:100-70683

DO _NOT INSTALL PLATE

UNTIL WIPER ARM IS
INSTALLED ON MOTOR

,/®@3TD
®

30(3)0PT:100-70683
<
& 1)(3)0PT:100-70683

BOSTON Sh

WHALER _/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING' GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X
XX =% .03 x=11/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: A, TUOSTO [PATE:2/14,/07 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

HARDTOP SUB—ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

345CQ 22K30700

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
060637 |08401 2 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 E 060637/

CUTOUTS ON
WIPER ARM TRIM

GO TOWARD
BOTTOM OF
HARDTOP

%

APPLY SIKAFLEX

WHERE SHOWN

7;11‘..
4
INSTALL FUSE BLOCK ON ( )

PREFAB LOCATED ON INSTALL BUSSBAR ON
LOWER SURFACE PREFAB LOCATED ON
UPPER SURFACE

BOSTON INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: A TUOSTO |DATE:2 /14/07 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. |- 345CQ 5 2K30700
L 7,/ V% > TOLERANCES: ANGLEi - { ? .xx;( =+ .010 ‘ ’
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP XX =+ .03 X-z2118 [HARDTOP SUB—ASSEMBLY '8%5%;;‘ NO: 8’%4’% 1 SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 3 o6




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 E 060637/

@ STAR WASHER
ACORN NUT/@/
[ 1) RUBBER NUT CAP
SPLINE/%/

NUT/’EI:”H H /WASHER ADAPTER

GASKET
MOTOR MOUNT (ITEM 37)

POS

N

RUBBER WASHER
e

(T3 STEEL WASHER
I}
U

38

WIPER MOTOR (ITEM 38)/

INSTALLATION DETAIL,
HARDTOP MOUNTED WIPER MOTOR

ALL HARDWARE IS
SUPPLIED WITH
WIPER MOTOR

APPLY SIKAFLEX
/

BOSTON = NLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERPRET DIENSIONS AND TOLERMCES PER ANSI ¥ 145 | DRAWN: A, TUOSTO [PATE:2/14,/07 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BUA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX =+ 010 |DWG. TITLE:
®

X
DO NO

> X<

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING' GROUP

=1
=t
SCALE_DRAWING

=

345CQ 22K30700

% 4-2v [HARDTOP SUB—ASSEMBLY [T FeL &1 o oW o

060637 |08401

SHT. NO.

4 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 08401
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

E 060637/

NOTES:

1. ALL SURFACES MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE OF DIRT & DEBRIS.

APPLY ADHESIVE

BOTTOM SIDE

APPLY ADHESIVE /
e
7 2

MOUNTING BRACKET

LAMINATE

APPLY ADHESIVE

LAMINATE

BOSTON Sh

WHALER _/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4 41 X _
XX =+ .03 x=x1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: A, TUOSTO _|PATE:2/14/07 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

HARDTOP SUB—ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

345CQ 22K30700

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
060637 |08401 5 *6




060637

CURRENT ECD

REV.
E

08401

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

@lSISISIS/SC])

Parts List
ITEM U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
01 EA.| SPEAKER, JL 6.5"COAXIAL 150W/40HMS RV1 1910460
02 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PPH SC 1010644
03| 2 |EA.| LIGHT, HALOGEN 12V FLUSH MNT WHT 1879112
04 | 48 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
05| 2 |EA.| PANEL, ACRY BW345CQ—08 H/T ATNNA ACCESS STB 1887394
06| 1 |EA.| PANEL, ACRY BW345CQ—-08 H/T WIRE ACCESS 1887395
07| 1 |EA.| PANEL, ACRY BW345CQ—08 H/T RADAR ACCESS 1887392
08| 4 |EA.| BULB, XENON 12V/20W 1448471
09| 3 |EA.| LIGHT, DIANA 105 ROUND W/FRSTD LENS 1488261
10| 1 |EA.| LIGHT, DIANA 105 ROUND W/RED SOFT LENS CHR 1471762
11| 2 |EA.| SPEAKER, JL COMPONENT 1854215
12|16 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1/2” PFH SC 1010347
13|10 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
14| 1 |EA.| PANEL, BW345CQ—08 SW HARDTOP 1887400
15| 1 |EA.| PANEL, BW345CQ—08 SW HARDTOP W/SPKR 1887809
16| 1 |EA.| HARDTOP 22K30700
17| 1 |PR.| OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM—TOP MNT ADJ 180DEG '06| 1806619
18 | 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3.5” PPH SC 1091784
19| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
20| 8 |EA.| NUT, ACORN #1/4—20 SC 1357813
21| 1 |EA.| OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK CORD 1683760
22| 1 |PR.| OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15'SILV/SILV W/BAG 1775383
23| 1 |EA.| LIGHT, NAV A/R 30"VERT MNT FOLDING W/DEUTSCH 1906379
24| 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PPH SC 1010651
25| 2 |EA.| HATCH, DECK 19.25 X 19.25 38DEG OPEN 1887399
26| 2 |EA.| TRIM RING, HATCH 1/4"LIP 1028232
27 | 1 |EA.| PANEL, ACRY BW345CQ—-08 H/T WIPER CVR 1887396
28 | 1 |EA.| SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN 12V W/RF REMOTE 1840023
29| 3 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4" PTH SC 1010735
30 | 3 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
31 3 |EA.| NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927
32| 1 |EA.| HORN, DUAL TRUMPET AR SS 16” 12V 1896425
33| 1 |EA.| TRIM, ABS BW345CQ—08 WIPER ARM H/T 1887397
341 1 |EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS| 1688102
35| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” POH SC 1008515
36| 1 |EA.| BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 10—POSITION 1013614
37| 1 |EA.| MOUNT, ALUM BW345CQ—08 WIPER MOTOR 1887398
38| 1 |EA.| WIPER MOTOR ASSY, 60 DEG DBL (AM) 1885689
39| 1 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW345CQ—08 H/T AFT BRUSHED ALUM 1893354
40| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PPH 1260975
41| 8 |EA.| NUT, HEX #1/4-20 SC 1260694
42| 1 |EA.| RADIO, VHF NRTHSTR PLAT COLOR 1839235
43| 2 |EA.| FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16” CABLE 0122853
441 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8" POH SC 1007822
45|16 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
46 |2 |EA.| NUT, JAM HEX 230 SERIES WIPER (AM) 1885755
47 | 4 |EA.| PLATE, MOUNTING BW345CQ—-08 PILLAR UPR 1887786
48 |4 |EA.| PANEL, ACRY BW345CQ—08 PILLAR ACCESS 1887788
49 |16 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
50 |1 |EA.| HARDTOP LEG, STBD 22K35000
511 |EA.| HARDTOP LEG, PORT 22K34900
52 |1 |EA.| PANEL, ACRY BW345CQ—08 H/T WIPER CVR N/LIGHT | 1913853

oF 6

SHT. NO.

22K30700

MOLD NO.
DWG. NO:

08401

BOAT MODEL
060637

345CQ

HARDTOP SUB—ASSEMBLY [N RELECN No:

|DATE: 2/14/07 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

+ .010

+1/16

X _

XXX
X

e
.03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X
X

X

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: A TUOSTO
ANGLES = + 5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

WG GROUP

J
5]

WHALER

FPROGUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINVEL

BOSTON




	08401345CQSHT1
	08401345CQSHT2
	08401345CQSHT3
	08401345CQSHT4
	08401345CQSHT5
	08401345CQSHT6

